Regulation (EU) 2015/2365 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 November 2015 on transparency of securities financing transactions and of reuse and amending Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER III

REGISTRATION AND SUPERVISION OF A TRADE REPOSITORY

Article 11

Supervisory fees

1 ESMA shall charge the trade repositories fees in accordance with this Regulation and in accordance with the delegated acts adopted pursuant to paragraph 2 of this Article. Those fees shall be proportionate to the turnover of the trade repository concerned and fully cover ESMA's necessary expenditure relating to the registration, recognition and supervision of trade repositories as well as the reimbursement of any costs that the competent authorities may incur as a result of any delegation of tasks pursuant to Article 9(1) of this Regulation. In so far as Article 9(1) of this Regulation refers to Article 74 of Regulation (EU) No 648/2012, references to Article 72(3) of that Regulation shall be construed as references to paragraph 2 of this Article.

Where a trade repository has already been registered under Title VI, Chapter 1, of Regulation (EU) No 648/2012, the fees referred to in the first subparagraph of this paragraph shall only be adjusted to reflect additional necessary expenditure and costs relating to the registration, recognition and supervision of trade repositories pursuant to this Regulation.

2 The Commission shall be empowered to adopt a delegated act in accordance with Article 30 to specify further the type of fees, the matters for which fees are due, the amount of the fees and the manner in which they are to be paid.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/2365 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation power to modify conferred by 2023 c. 29 s. 3 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Regulation revoked by 2023 c. 29 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Art. 2-20 words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 5(1)(3)
- Art. 4-20 words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 5(2)
- Art. 11(1) words omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 14(a)(ii)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 14(a)(i)
- Art. 11(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 14(b)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(1)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 6(a)(i)
- Art. 2(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 6(a)(ii)
- Art. 2(2)(a) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 6(b)
- Art. 3(3)(a)-(g) substituted for Art. 3(3)(a)-(h) by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(a)
- Art. 3(3)(a) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(a) by S.I. 2020/1301 reg. 3Sch. para. 30(a)
- Art. 3(3)(g) words inserted in earlier affecting provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(a) by S.I. 2020/646 reg. 8
- Art. 3(3)(g) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/542, reg. 7(a) by S.I. 2020/1385 reg. 56(2)
- Art. 3(3)(h) inserted by S.I. 2020/1385 reg. 75
- Art. 3(12) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(b)
- Art. 3(13) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(c)
- Art. 3(14) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(d)
- Art. 3(16) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(e)
- Art. 3(19)-(32) inserted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 7(f)
- Art. 3(30)(32) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/542, reg.
 7(f) by S.I. 2020/1301 reg. 3Sch. para. 30(f)
- Art. 4(5)(5a) substituted for Art. 4(5) by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 8(a)
- Art. 1010a10b substituted for Art. 10 by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 13
- Art. 12(2)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(i)
- Art. 12(2)(c) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(ii)
- Art. 12(2)(d) substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(iii)
- Art. 12(2)(e) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(iv)
- Art. 12(2)(e) substituted for Art. 12(2)(h) by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(vi)
- Art. 12(2)(f) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(iv)
- Art. 12(2)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(v)
- Art. 12(2)(i)-(m) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 15(a)(vii)
- Art. 13(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 16(a)(i)
- Art. 13(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 16(a)(ii)
- Art. 19(1)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(b)(ii)
- Art. 19(1)(d) omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(b)(iii)
- Art. 19(5)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(d)(i)
- Art. 19(5)(b)(i) words omitted by S.I. 2019/542 reg. 21(d)(ii)